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Model @Em H

Action

Barrel Length

Capacity

Order No. mww M, m
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File

-8 Repair Inquir

Repair Number: IREU[H 26B27 Serial C6225611 Model M24 SWS Center Fire Repairman: l

Verify Repair | Status: ] New 341472007 5:32:58 AM

[—Address Infarmation

Customer: ¥ Received Fram Retum Tor £ Received Fiom
Hame: [TRANSPORTATION OFFICE lTR»&J\lSPORTATION OFFICE
Address 1; BLDG 7138 BLDG 7193
Address 2: [GLIDER ROAD PO Box: | GLIDER ROAD PO Box]
City: IFORT CAMPBELL FORT CAMPBELL
State: Y Zip Code: [42223 Country: IUS State: [KY  Zip Code: J42223 Country]US
200 el et el wnt e
~ Contact / Condition E Problems T Estimate T History / Status * T .~ Shipping / Biling )
r Contact Information  Received Condition ~Accessories Received
- Code | Desc - -
Phone: [NA [Fai AQD7 | With Stud El

A010 | Hard Case A
A07 | ScopeBase "1 B
AO57 | Fit and Rear Sgt Base : A'

Fau { Condition
Notes:

Csh
Nates

Repair Search ‘ Refresh | Close
| naglef| ; [ms

I‘MZW
[,'f;!!l

WS
IW!

I
26

i |
REQO 126627
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFCOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME:

FILE DATE AND TIME: 04/12/2007 15:

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

08

C6225611. O

UNITS OF INCHES

Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set:
Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:
Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set:
Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:
Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1:

Distance from Centroid Target #2
Distance from Centroid Target #3
Distance from Centroid Target #4
Distance from Centroid Target #5

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

to
to
to
to

Centroid Target
Centroid Target
Centroid Target
Centroid Target

-0.009
.150
.151
.736
.295
.280
414
.338
.344

#1:
#1:
#1:
#1:

1
OO O OO QOO0

' M2400052469



SERIAL NUMBER: (C6225611. O

TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 04/12/2007

FILE TIME: 15:08

"X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0
-0
0
2
1
2
0
1
0

. 263
.134
.295
.149
.439
.368
.416
.385
.830

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# X Y
1: 0.504 0.556
2: 0.412 0.331
3: -0.575 0.308
4: -1.103 -0.182
5. -1.125 0.375
6: =-1.575 -0.578
7 0.574 -0.332
8: 0.167 -0.403
9: -0.141 -0.532

10: 0.234 -0.883

© M2400052470



SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. O POINTH X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 0.359 -1.453

FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 2: 0.448 -1.154

FILE TIME: 15:08 3: 0.399 -0.313
4: 0.480 0.177

X CENTROID: -0.045 5: -0.049 -0.462

Y CENTROID: -0.310 6: -0.605 -0.688

POA TO CENTROID: 0.313 7: -0.834 -0.031

HORZ SPREAD: 1.314 8: -0.062 0.502

VERT SPREAD: 2.051 9: -0.430 0.598

GROUP SPREAD: 2.198 10: -0.158 -0.273

MIN RADIUS: 0.119

MAX RADIUS: 1.213

MEAN RADIUS: 0.693

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER ~ M2400052471
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611._ O POINTH X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: -0.802 0.417

FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 2: 0.199 0.976

FILE TIME: 15:08 3: 0.002 1.272
4: -0.414 1.328

X CENTROID: 0.115 5: 0.549 -0.216

Y CENTROID: 0.035 6: 0.599 -0.374

POA TO CENTROID: 0.120 7: 0.658 -0.546

HORZ SPREAD: 1.460 8: 0.175 -1.039

VERT SPREAD: 2.367 9: 0.294 -0.835

GROUP SPREAD: 2.439 10: -0.110 -0.528

MIN RADIUS: 0.502

MAX RADIUS: 1.397

MEAN RADIUS: 0.917

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 0

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER o M2400052472
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SERTIAL NUMBER: C6225611. O POINTH# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: 0.622 -1.069

FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 2: 0.041 -1.302

FILE TIME: 15:08 3: -0.269 -0.940
4. 0.025 0.692

X CENTROID: 0.069 5: 0.483 0.165

Y CENTROID: - -0.201 6: 0.226 0.450

POA TO CENTROID: 0.213 7. 0.077 0.052

HORZ SPREAD: 0.952 8: -0.077 -0.184

VERT SPREAD: 1.994 9: -0.330 -0.078

GROUP SPREAD: 1.994 10: -0.107 0.204

MIN RADIUS: 0.147

MAX RADIUS: 1.101

MEAN RADIUS: 0.632

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TOPROTECTIVEORDER M2400052473
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SERTAL NUMBER: C6225611. 0  POINTH# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: 1.152 -0.678

FILE DATE: 04/12/2007 2: 0.975 0.175

FILE TIME: 15:08 3: -0.227 -0.996
4: 0.035 -0.368

X CENTROID: 0.081 5: 0.071 -0.159

Y CENTROID: : -0.142 6: 0.266 0.071

POA TO CENTROID: 0.164 7 0.166 0.343

HORZ SPREAD: 1.817 8: -0.382 0.035

VERT SPREAD: 1.339 9: -0.581 -0.118

GROUP SPREAD: 2.051 10: -0.665 0.274

MIN RADIUS: 0.020

MAX RADIUS: 1.198

MEAN RADIUS: 0.609

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVEORDER  M2400052474
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

KINZER V. REMINGTON

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.51bs. ini. +/- .50 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
507 - - e e - - e
450 - o - S e s
4.0 e - e e e e e
35 - e - - -l
3oy - s
- G
: A7
I25 - - T e // T - -
: 7N
20 -
15 -
1.0 —~ -~ -
0.5 - - - - R
!
0 o‘l w
000 010 .020 030 040 050 060 070 080 080 100
Travel
# Peak Force Trave!l To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 2.473 0.059 0.037 0.031 0.049 Se: Trgger
2 2.490 0.060 0.037 0.031 0.050 Set Trigger
3 2.485 0.060 0.036 0.031 0.051 Se: Troger
4 2.468 0.059 0.037 0.031 0.049 a7
5 2.507 0.059 0.036 0.031 0.051
g L4 q
Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc  4/4/2007 836 04 Pi4
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 2.5 Ibs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
5.0 - e -
45 - - - S e e - — - -
40 — — e . -
35 S
|
30 - :
°
Casp - - — -
e
20 —
1.5 - ——ee- -
i
oo ] )
|
05 - - y
J L
o — - —
[sia0] 010 .020 030 040 .080 .06e0 070 080 Ggo 100
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 2.369 0.059 0.036 0.031 0.047 Sei Trigger
2 2.337 0.080 0.037 0.031 0.047 Set Trigger
3 2.331 0.061 0.037 0.031 0.048
4 2.319 0.059 0.037 0.031 0.046
5 2.312 0.059 0.036 0.031 0.047 -

A

233

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc  4/4/2007 §.50°52 P
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: Mr24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 Ibs. ini. +/- .75 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
5.0 - - -
45
40
35
3.0 - - -
k3
o]
2251 - -
e
20 - oo - -
15
1.0
0.5
00"
co 010 020 .030 040 .050 060 070 Qe 080 100
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 3.122 0.080 0.034 0.030 0.085 SetTrigger
2 3.091 0.061 0.034 0.030 0.085 Set Trigger
3 3.094 0.059 0.034 0.030 0.063 SetTroge”
4 3.102 0.060 0.034 0.030 0.064
5 3.083 0.059 0.033 0.030 0.064
Avg 30 G
Trngger Scan 2.01 SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc  4/4/2007 8 44:37 Pid
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #7005
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 Ibs. after 20 cycles +/- .75 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
5.0 B D
H
45 —-— - ;‘}
1/
4.0 - — ’
/!l;/
35,- - - L
i
S
= iy
3.0l - - - 5 X S . e
F v
o] /
T2s - e /ﬁ -
2.0 —~A4f:f/?i- R
4
/;/
15 - - —j'; -
o 4 . .
|
| i
| 7
0.0*
.000 010 020 030 .040 .050 070 030 £90 co
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 3.045 0.058 0.033 0.030 0.063 Set irigger
2 3.087 0.057 0.033 0.030 0.063 Set Trigger
3 3.088 0.057 0.033 0.030 0.062 SerTrgge”
4 3.046 0.058 0.033 0.030 0.084
5 3.078 0.057 0.033 0.030 0.062
Avg 3.6 G
Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, pnnted by Remingyton Arms Co.. Inc  4/4/2007 8.46 14 Pl
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SW8 Model: w24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 1bs. ini. +/- 1.0 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
5.0 - - — -
! i
45
4.0 - -
35
30 - -
o
o 25 - - ) )
e
20 -
13|
16
!
05
0.0— -
000 010 020 030 040 .050 060 070 080 080 100
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 4.145 0.058 0.034 0.028 0.086 Set Trgge
2 4.077 0.059 0.034 0.028 0.088 Set Trigger
3 4115 0.059 0.033 0.028 0.089 -
4 4.087 0.058 0.033 0.028 0.087
5 4.074 0.058 0.033 0.028 0.087

ﬂ@%@ﬁ

Tngger Scan 2 01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co, Inc. 4/4/2007 8.48 ¢1 Pid
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: 4.0 Ibs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 Ibs.
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
50, - -~ - ——
I
4.5 - e e
40 S e e
P p
35 . - - - - e e // - -_5\‘., R e _
V4 1\ :
7
F Y v 2
° 4 } .
r - “ i .
c 25 - / B B 4
2 ;
2.0 e
\
15 :
|
10! .
Q.5 —
00 -
.000 01C .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 070 020 0eo 160
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 3.879 0.084 0.038 0.028 0.084 -
2 3.891 0.063 0.038 0.028 0.084
3 3.838 0.063 0.038 0.028 0.082
4 3.870 0.063 0.038 0.028 0.084
5 3.930 0.064 0.038 0.028 0.086

Q\/j 3%

Trngger Scan 2.01,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co.. Inc
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: reset to 2.5 Ibs. +/- .50 ibs. jor final test
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
5.0
45 T e
35|
30 - —- -
o
c 25 -
2.0
15 -
10 -
05) - - - - -
|
0,0l
000 010 .020 .030 .040 050 080 070 080 08¢ os}
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 2.392 0.057 0.033 0.031 0.048 Set Trigger
2 2.420 0.058 0.033 0.031 0.050 Sst Tnigger
3 2.479 0.057 0.033 0.031 0.051 321 Trgge
4 2472 0.057 0.032 0.031 0.051
5 2.426 0.058 0.033 0.031 0.051

g 2

" CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

13

Trigger Scan 2 01,SN 10337, pnnted by Remingyton Arms Co , In¢

KINZER V. REMINGTON

4/4:2007 853:52 Pii
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Trigger Profile [ Ibs,inch ]

Profile SWS Model: M/24
GunType: Rifie Serial No: Form #F005
Make: Remington Trigger: setto 4.0 Ibs. +/- 1.0 Ibs. for target & accuracy
Note: R. Putch 4/04/07
50 - - - o
,/"/r,
45 e e //V/
7
Ve
xf
4.0 . o -
/ A ;
35 - //‘ H
3.0 - - - - - 4 e
F /
(o] f/
Z2s - - - - (;}’ —--- - - -
e E
20 - e
s -
1.0 )1
B
Q35 41
! i
{ _ o
00"
[sh] 01C 020 .020 040 050 070 .080 ocly] 400
Travel
# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type
1 4.030 0.059 0.033 0.027 0.085 Sei Trigger
2 4.038 0.059 0.033 0.027 0.085 Set Trnigger
3 4.026 0.059 0.033 0.027 0.085 Set Tngger
4 4.013 0.059 0.033 0.027 0.085
5 3938 0.058 0.033 0.028 0.083
AV q H4.60
Tngger Scan 2 01 SN 10337, printed by Remungyton Arms Co.. Inc.  4/4/2007 8.57.09 P11
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M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0148

KINZER V. REMINGTON

—M o N N2 | . o “; -
__REENUMBER [ W&l | B
. Pl P P 4 e
SERIALNUMBER \_OZL A5 o/ 7
~ LOGINDATE 7Y ¥~0") T
OPERATION # |JOPERATION NAME DATE | INITIAL
500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN Ik~ |KTZ.
) s
505 _|RE-BARREL NG E2 A N ey
7~
560 ASSEMBLE Sk 7 K
600 PROOF 2707 | SX
605 CHECK HEADSPACE INSPECTED 3.03-07| THio
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN MAR 2 6 2007 G 2S5V ‘;( L —
612 MAGNAFLUX pERATOR Y // \ 526 0) | AFD
—
510 DRILL AND TAP 3.23-07 )
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER s NIIEGN
618 ROTO-BLAST Pk 7] (B
620 APPLY COATINGS J2gell A
625 FINAL ASSEMBLY YU \ETT
640 FUNCTION TEST AND (PASSY FAIL
650 TARGET (PASS) FAIL oz a7 TR0
MALFUNCTION (H ¢ue) Jue. £ds |cORRECTION K 496-07| TR
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION . /
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION N / L<
17T
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \447’2~67 2
670 FINAL INSPECTION
A) HEADSPACE PASS FAIL
+l- .5LBS
MIN 2.50 LBS .
B) TRIGGERPULL| MAX40LBS || J /5 /s 248 237 237 4707 | TR
2 LBS MIN
10 LBS MAX ) B \
680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE g5 §.> g H1-07 |Theo
2LBS
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE L1 2.2 LS8 4707 TRJ
1) FIRING PIN INDENT 020 | pad L0235 L023% 47-07| ke |
830 PACK (#2227 TR
'CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400052483




ANSPORTATION OFFICE [TRANSPORTATION OFFICE _
BLDGS210 DOORID [DGE2i0 DOORZ0

FORT CAMPEELL

FORT CAMPBELL

- With Stud

-| Hard Case
Scope Base
Scope
BiPod

Number *

C622561 1

Mode: M24 SWS

“ R|Eu.u.!®8“282|2‘

Serial

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER © M2400052484
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: (C6225611._ 0
FILE DATE AND TIME:

02/21/2002 02:41

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set:
Y Centroid of the Five Target Set:

Average
Average
Average
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance

Point

of Impact of the Five Target Set:

Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:

from
from
from
from
from

POA to Centroid Target #1:

Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1:
Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1:

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER |
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0.
0.232
0.
0.

'M2400052485



SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. O POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: 0.072 1.223

FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 2: 0.003 1.041

FILE TIME: 02:41 3. -0.026 0.453
4: 0.253 0.158

X CENTROID: 0.255 5: 0.219 -0.040

Y CENTROID: 0.059 6: 0.742 -0.175

POA TO CENTROID: 0.262 7: 0.428 -0.202

HORZ SPREAD: 0.768 8: 0.404 -0.505

VERT SPREAD: 1.920 9: 0.466 -0.697

GROUP SPREAD: 1.960 10: -0.008 -0.662

MIN RADIUS: 0.0%9¢

MAX RADIUS: 1.178

MEAN RADIUS: 0.587

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER  M2400052486
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 2
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002
FILE TIME: 02:41

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:

VERT SPREAD:

GROUP SPREAD:

MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OFHONMKREPROOO

.228
L1177
.256
.603
.708
.113
.388
.458
.T17

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH X Y
1: -0.741 1.206
2: -0.018 0.706
3: 0.156 1.193
4 0.862 -0.021
5: 0.649 -0.100
6: 0.500 -0.160
7 0.575 -0.447
8: 0.453 -0.295
9: 0.148 -0.414

10: 0.306 -0.502
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. O

TARGET NUMBER: 3
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002
FILE TIME: 02:41

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:

VERT SPREAD:

GROUP SPREAD:

MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OHOMNMNOOOO

.025
.033
.042
.967
.363
.369
.285
.494
.620

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH X Y
1: 0.354 1.491
2: 0.359 -0.011
3: -0.156 0.254
4: -0.313 0.415
5: -0.408 0.310
6: -0.450 0.120
7 0.001 -0.455
8: 0.270 -0.376
9: 0.074 -0.543

10: 0.517 -0.872

'M2400052488



SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 4

FILE DATE: 02/21/2002

FILE TIME: 02:41

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON

.016
.109
111
.888
.251
.297
.139
.846
.421

10
10

POINT# X Y
1: -0.421 0.633
2: 0.223 0.202
3: ~-0.119 0.117
4: -0.515 -0.058
5: -0.352 -0.618
6: -0.133 -0.185
7: 0.141 -0.326
8: 0.278 -0.200
9: 0.373 -0.260

10: 0.364 -0.399
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SERTAL NUMBER: C6225611. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 5
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002
FILE TIME: 02:41

X CENTROID: -
Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:

VERT SPREAD:

GROUP SPREAD:

MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
in 3 IN DIAMETER:

e Hs sHs

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OFHONKFRPROOO

.069
.285
.293
.370
.814
.060
.102
.163
.586

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINT# X Y
1: 0.337 1.124
2: -0.%981 1.007
3: -0.19%4 0.572
4: -0.049 0.471
5: -0.144 0.215
6: 0.006 0.376
7: 0.323 0.614
8: 0.389 -0.531
9: -0.181 -0.690

10: -0.200 -0.312

M2400052490



'M2400052491
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M-24 INSPECTION CHECELIST

CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-D-0127

R & E HUMBER XZ% 2
SERIAL NUMBER|(' (5 7 23]/
LOG-ANDATE| 7] ~ /04
INSPECT AND VERIFY: ‘
OPERATION & OPERATION NAME DATE ~ INMIAL
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN )15 6 K
560 A RE-BARREL /=5 ~Gf gQTZ |
B DRILL AND TAP 7-)9-H 7ZL\J
575 ASSEMBLE T~ G ~0~{ K1l
600" PROOF T~ GdUh -
605 CHECK HEADSPAGE I—(F-g] &
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN —_jq- v L0
612 MAGNAFLUX R ,,’ A > == I
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER )~(G-o LT
618 ROTO-BLAST refpd i
620 APPLY COATINGS 4 -2 7¥-
625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY S 1704 | Fa
B TRIGGER PULL TEST o '
C SAFETY "ON" FORCE i
D SAFETY "OFF" FORGE
E FIRING PIN INDENT
640 TARGET ] 7-9-0d AC
655 EINAL INSPECT - S 70/ BT L
650 PACK £30d A9
SHIP DATE
QAR INSPECTION DATE
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400052492
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RE00040781

CRP

Serial
Number-:

Mode: 7 Q0

HNRERMETN R

040781

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POC. Ry =795~ C5IZ ; <57 CHANHL / SXE s

EQUIPMENT INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE WORKSHEET
For use of this form, see DA PAM 738-750 and 738-751; the proponent agency is DCSLOG

1. ORGANIZATION

Al

272324

2. NOMENCLATURE AND MODEL

COLUMN b — Enter the applicable condition status symbol.
COLUMN c — Enter deficiencies and shorteomings.

£ ey /’"”" ‘1’7,«-‘&/’
3. REGISTRATION{S‘EWFA‘L/NSN Aa MILES  [5. HOURS e, ROUNDE 5. DATE  ° 6. TYFE INSPECTION
FIRED STARTS —
@#ﬂ&&éf [E A B T T
APPLICABLE REFERENCE :
TM NUMBER TM DATE TM NUMBE R T™M DATE
Gesppc=2dg .. ip ,,,»//f» . iids £.6
R A /
COLUMN a — Enter TM xtenf number 4

COLUMN d — Show corrective action for deficiency or
shortcoming listed in Column c.

COLUMN e — Individual ascertaining completed corrective
action initial in this column.

“X—indicates a deficiency in the equipment that places
it in an inoperable status.

CIRCLED “X"—Indicates a deficiency, however, the equip-
ment may be operated under specific limitations as
directed by higher authority or as prescribed locally,
until corrective action can be accomplished.

HORIZONTAL DASH ““{-Y’—Indicates that a required inspec-
tion, component replacement, maintenance operation check,
or test flight is due but has not been accomplished, or an
overdue MWO has not been accomplished.

STATUS SYMBOLS

DIAGONAL “(/¥’—Indicates a materiel defect other
than a deficiency which must be corrected to in-

crease efficiency or to make the item completely
serviceable.

LAST NAME INITIAL IN BLACK, BLUE-BLACK INK,
OR PENCIL-Indicates that a completely satisfactory
condition exists.

FOR AIRCRAFT-Status symbols will be recorded in red.

ALL INSPECTIONS AND EQUIPMENT CONDITIONS RECORDED ON THIS FORM HAVE BEEN DETERMINED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS IN THE TM CITED HEREON.

KINZER V. REMINGTON

18a. S!GNj\T/UE&.H’erso s)lperforming inspection)i8h. TIME g, SIGNATURE (Maintenance Supervisor) 9b. TIME HOMANHOURS
REQUIRED
/ / P
—4."’"'/ e
e 5!,4-’}”} jf{f//h s 45:(‘{7;,;’7'—
™ INITIAL
ITEM |[STATUS DEFICIENCIES AND SHORTCOMINGS CORRECTIVE ACTION WHEN
NO. CORRECTED
a b c d e
\5""( £ s, 24 S
= G — it
- e
T Eedn ™y £ B e T AL
¥ St T ] T =0
g};’f‘;"f 1%;4 z
LA ol £ o
M iantsjraky JEACE
o s
A
— L
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400052494



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFCMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: (C6225611. 0
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/21/2002  02:41

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.084
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.077
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.114
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 0.586
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.262
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.063
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.232
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.320
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.395
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400052495
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SERIAL NUMBER: (6225611. 0  POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: 0.072 1.223

FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 2: 0.003 1.041

FILE TIME: 02:41 3: -0.026 0.453
4: 0.253 0.158

X CENTROID: 0.255 5: 0.219 -0.040

Y CENTROID: 0.059 6: 0.742 ~-0.175

POA TO CENTROID: 0.262 7: 0.428 -0.202

HORZ SPREAD: 0.768 8: 0.404 -0.505

VERT SPREAD: 1.920 9: 0.466 -0.697

GROUP SPREAD: 1.960 10: -0.008 -0.662

MIN RADIUS: 0.0%8%

MAX RADIUS: 1.178

MEAN RADIUS: 0.587

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

" CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER  M2400052496
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SERTAL NUMBER: C6225611. O POTINTH X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: -0.741 1.206

FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 2: -0.018 0.706

FILE TIME: 02:41 3: 0.156 1.193
4: 0.862 -0.021

X CENTROID: 0.228 5: 0.649 -0.100

Y CENTROID: 0.117 6: 0.500 -0.160

POA TO CENTROID: 0.25¢6 7 0.575 -0.447

HORZ SPREAD: 1.603 8: 0.453 -0.295

VERT SPREAD: 1.708 9: 0.148 -0.414

GROUP SPREAD: 2.113 10: -0.306 -0.502

MIN RADIUS: 0.388

MAX RADIUS: 1.458

MEAN RADIUS: 0.717

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

 CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400052497
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. 0 POINTH# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.354 1.491

FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 2: 0.359 -0.011

FILE TIME: 02:41 3: -0.156 0.254
4: -0.313 0.415

X CENTROID: 0.025 5: -0.408 0.310

Y CENTROID: 0.033 6: -0.450 0.120

POA TO CENTROID: 0.042 7: 0.001 -0.455

HORZ SPREAD: 0.967 8: 0.270 -0.376

VERT SPREAD: 2.363 9: 0.074 -0.543

GROUP SPREAD: 2.369 10: 0.517 -0.872

MIN RADIUS: 0.285

MAX RADIUS: 1.494

MEAN RADIUS: 0.620

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

' CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER ~ M2400052498
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225611. 0  POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: -0.421 0.633

FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 2: 0.223 0.202

FILE TIME: 02:41 3: -0.119 0.117
4: -0.515 -0.058

X CENTROID: -0.016 5: -0.352 -0.618

Y CENTROID: -0.109 6: -0.133 -0.185

POA TO CENTROID: 0.111 7 : 0.141 -0.326

HORZ SPREAD: 0.888 8: 0.278 -0.200

VERT SPREAD: 1.251 9: 0.373 -0.260

GROUP SPREAD: 1.297 10: 0.364 -0.399

MIN RADIUS: 0.139

MAX RADIUS: 0.846

MEAN RADIUS: 0.421

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 7

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER  M2400052499
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SERIAL NUMBRER: C6225611. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 5
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002
FILE TIME: 02:41

X CENTROID: -
Y CENTROID: ’

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:

VERT SPREAD:

GROUP SPREAD:

MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OFRONRFRRFOOO

.069
.285
.293
.370
.814
.060
.102
.163
.586

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINT# X Y
1: 0.337 1.124
2: -0.981 1.007
3: -0.1%94 0.572
4: -0.049 0.471
5: -0.144 0.215
6: 0.006 0.376
7: 0.323 0.614
8: 0.389 -0.531
9: =~-0.181 -0.690

10: -0.200 -0.312

" M2400052500



M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-97-C-242

_ R & E NUMBER

S0 K|

_SERIALNUMBER (' -(, 7.2 5 (of]

'LOG-IN DATE

/- H=ao Z

INSPECT AND VERIFY: |

OPERATION # OPERATION NAME DATE _ . DITIAL
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ~{p~0 7 ’Q{K
560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 7 / g fo ZwT '

B DRILL AND TAP ,-2?//97‘/07, By
C POLISH j &

575 ASSEMBLE

600 PROOF

605 CHECK HEADSPACE

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN

612 MAGNAFLUX

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER

618 ROTO-BLAST

620 | APPLY COATINGS

FINAL ASSEMBLY

TRIGGER PULL TEST

SAFETY "ON" FORCE

" | SAFETY "OFF" FORCE

FIRING PIN INDENT

QAR INSPECTION DATE]

D0 A

FINAL INSPECT | D-21~02_ ﬁ‘:ﬁy

| 29262 fayn
SHIP DATE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON
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11

o
W
NO

af

s
4

o

1
Fwrdut

|

SERIAL NO.
=3

Reglstrada Marque Deposee. - -

N : C 8| mmmm———
. fol Pt
. B ==

Reg. .. Pat &

700™

.Y, US.

HODEL

MADE IN ILION,

| JBJECT TC RDEF 0052502
" CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M240
KINZER V. REMINGTON



i
[
[
g

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER / M2400052503
KINZER V. REMINGTON



A o . '\ ‘ ’ s i .
s M-24 : B N S iy
gé& CONTRACT % DAAA21-87-C-0086 - .
cun sEr1aL ¢ (" (L AR5 € //
OP. #| OP. NAME : "~ READINGS DATE |INIT
575 & Assemble Action
580 and Stock
600 Proof
607 Check Headspace
610 Dis-assemble Gun ?
612 Magnaflux Barrel
Action

Hagdaflux Bolt

615 | Rollmark Caliber

il Drillvand Tép Sight H;ies

618 Polish Barrel - )
620 Apply Coatinés

(Barrel Action)

Apply Coating (Bolt)

625 Final Assembly
‘ A) Clean inside of
Bolt Assembly

B) Inspect Rear Firing
Pin Hole for Chamfer
in Bolt Head

C) Inspect Ejector Hole
“for Chamfer

D) 0il Firing Pin Ass'y

E) Adjust Triggef Pull to
Min Setting and Stake

' CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER © M2400052504
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DATE

op. OP. NAME READINGS | INIT
N B ‘\\ ! N -
625 F) Safety On Force - p 240
comt. | o oo 5 5 & %éuﬁ 7%
G) Safety Off Forgﬁe 3 : 3 : 3 \50(}%%{7 Q/};)’ L
~, H) Trigger Pull Test & ' N
Retainability , Cﬁ% A 1513
I) Firing Pin Indent \ "G?( i . ]Qg i 6‘62! a4 %yfﬁ/ %}
J) Assemble Stock f/_gc?/f/ ;5'/)
K} Assemble SWive\lVStuds B%LW 9@
L) Attach Front and Rear ;" ~ -
Sight Assemblies /{/57@/57? %{j
M) Iron Sight Alignment 7 ,
/[?ﬁ/f? 2%
N) Detach Front- & Rear . .
- S8ights & place in : ‘
| numbered container /gé/f? %{/
0) Attach Scope to Rifle ///é//gff; Q{é:/b
P} Detach & Attach Scope / . é/ 7
20 Times B50an {7 A
640 Gallery Target & Test i Feyy i ﬁjé,gif /fl '
A) Time »’/;7/3/57 7
B) Malfunctions ;'}2;1/,%7 S
N i ‘i ~
C) Pierced Primers 23/5// /%
D) Opticai Clearity of Scope 7;}/;2/5/ //j)/%
645 Inspect forvLive Ammo \ ,/92/?0 /7/§£
655 Final Inspection /i
A) Headspace ‘ : 3%&? %,5}
T T T T T -
_B) Trigger Pull 243 1244 1 945 1298 1943 |39 A [N
‘€)Y Function 3)/%/? 4;2/3‘&
660 Pack :

~ CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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SWS TRIGGER

PULL TEST

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS

]

SERIAL NO«

i
RN

r: =

C Lok R SRR
4.004+1.00% TESTER ////7/
2.50% 2.50% AFTER FINAL TEST & :
INQ]ETI/AL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.504 | COMMENTS
oLt #1 L0 T | DY 2.%9 MIN. SETTING,
PULL 2 12,4/ 1 2 //7 2.4/ T ] voave. oF 5
%PULL 43 !i S5¢ ju/fj - ;i 35 READINGS ACCEPT-
bULL #4 L. &/5 O:] ﬁfj ; jé// ABLE LESS THAN 2%
PULL $5 j‘jl 2:5/;— 2.3 A
TOTAL /ti 5/ [ A?I{i L/ | //7 [ B
we. 1242 1Ay |13
| ir}ggiAL géog}%ggm{ COMMENTS
(. puLL #l %‘?7 3,, ’5’5
DULL $2 '%’35‘5 3[ E’;fe
PULL #3 |3 577 3 24
oL #4 | 9,35 3,20 )
purr #5 | 33 3¢/ 347
omar |/ 74 | /0HS
o, 12311 329
7.00% 4.00% AFIER HAX SETTING “RESETTO 4% FOR
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4% | TARGET & ACCURACY
PULL #1 L/j; 1 Z«/Vjé/ )
PULL #2 |/, 2 \*‘% A
sy 20| 0| - 7
,  |PULL #4 gff /7 4, /9
by ss ”j, [ i & / 5 N i
TOTAL b@f’?? o 20‘7{ O ;
we. |4LE | 4.6

" CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON
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CEMTREOIDAL DISTHHCE CRLCULATIOHS
FOR RIFLE # Cezi56ll

3 Feb 1989

CEMTEQIDAL DISTHMCES
5 1 11563
1 T z 178894
1 T = La92E24
1 760 4 L1FERI
1 70 o L1EE914
T o LT FOA
35ﬁ
THE AVERARGE H-COORDIMATE FOR THIS RIFLE I5: S4E4
THE AYERAGE Y-COORDIMHATE FOR THIS RIFLE I5: ~-.2118
THE RESULTIME AVERAGE POI RADILS FOR THIS RIFLE I%: 858215

THE HAME FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.6839

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON
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. COMMENTS ) ORDER
REC?EIWNG AND ESHWIAT!NG REPORT i . B B 403
NTHL | CUSTOMER ORDER NO. M-24 EZNIPER WG aX-MEs SoorE 2 090/
LA '
) - DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DAYE CODE . SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE
L QEAESPEISRSITIRE ] Bl 4-8Y DHERESSY4 "’*3 TLA2 MSTO
. % ACCESSORIES ZETTI TEUFE EASE
‘_2‘,4— o . - N
WOFROM: \ SHIP TO:
(R . ~ ; -1 -
TRAMSPORTATION OFFICE RANSFORTATION OFFICE
: T CAMPRELL KY 42323 F"%" CAMPEELL KY
, L \ CUST NO:ORTP42 C.O.DL
) ACCOUNT NUIMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C PHOM. DATE ESTIMATED Vi
' wars L] ‘ ups
! GUN CONDITION — - . : S REPAIR CHARGE
o L new . ‘ ‘ EXCISE
.- [] ueHTLy womn TAX
1 worn INSURANCE
[] vERY woRN Urs
[] uNmREPAIRABLE ‘ PARCEL POST .
[T} MARRED ; JOTAL B
b CUSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION - FINISH . ACCURACY - . FIT INSPECT
. CYCLE . o \ ; : : \
- | TRIGGER GROUP CEL . ER
L1 BOLT ASSY. CoEn L
% BARREL ASSY. Aleis | frre/ & S 22
i REC.ASSY. V ‘ s : b E
wooD , e T3 :
. METAL . * ¥ :
i AIN FAULT : rf~
V 5, /’f“@/ Ohod— il
]
Pl
H
H
;
ik
4 PARTS v COMMENTS

. Keyre ] ~— GG0LT A/\ajw/ffa/* (ot 7 Fig ger—
P (ofar?dd HISSy  jeppnt o Fo i
| 53‘” L= £eTS
ﬁ . A Zine = Scipe /%7@@ e S
b ﬁzf/‘r e 7 SS:L(:& Qg{ /

13
4
k
REPAIRNM, PROOF CLEAN TEST TARGET PATTERN
' GALLERY TESTER | DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE
| Ut s ot
f RDESES REV. 1/94
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CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086

cun serian 4 (COCISGTC!/

M-24

New ZE;%VQ&/

oP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE |INITIAL
575 & Assemble Action
580 and Stock )
Tl A
. 77 ’
600 Proof ’
;é@é% - S
i
607. Check Heédspace
/55 %
iz
610 Dis-assemble Gun
| E
v 7
612 Magnaflux Barrel
Action
Magnaflux Bolt
615 Rollmark Caliber
617 Prill and Tap Sight Holes
618 Polish Barrel
620 Apply Coatings
(Barrel Action)
Apply Coating (Bolt)
625 Final Assembly

A) Clean inside of
Bolt Assembly

@A@V@fﬁ B
VAR :

3

B} Inspect Rear Firing
Pin Hole for Chamfer
in Bolt Head

C) Inspect Ejector Hole
for Chamfer

)ffﬂ?d"

N

KINZER V. REMINGTON

€;4§é5/
D) 0il Firing Pin Ass'y )
f;,,‘ \5’ f/ /
E) Adjust Trigger Pull to //g/? ﬁ{/&/
Min Setting and Stake
" CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400052515



op. #

0P. NAME

READINGS

DATE INIT

£25

cont.’

F) Safety On Force

G) Safety Off Force

RN I —

e s coedn  — def

H) Trigger Pull Test &
Retainability

I) Firing Pin Indent

J) Assemble Stock

K) Assemble Swivel Studs

L) Attach Front and Rear
Sight Assemblies

M) Iron Sight Alignment

N) Detach Front & Rear
Sights & place in
numbered container

0) Attach Scope to Rifle

P) Detach & Attach Scope
20 Times

640

Gallery Target & Test

AY Time

blafst £
VA

B) Malfunctions

C) Pierced Primers

D) Optical Clearity of Sco

pe

645

Inspect for Live Ammo

655

Final Inspection
A) Beadspace

V.YiZeinW A
/ /?/Z/ff

B) Trigger Pull

C) Function

4L A
DA 5t M
- i

660

Pack

7 ,/.
0 //75 ]
V7
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NSN. PART NO. AND ITEM DESCRIPTION
00§ -1 =SNC- 2156
MY s pel WERRON
5‘/5 MV\

UNSERVICEABLE (CONDEMNED) TAG-
MATERIEL

INSPECTION ACTIVITY CONDITION

Dss $01° sy |95/~

REASOM OR AUTHORITY

Fxceeds Rount d

SERIAL NURKBER/ALOT NUMBER

C a5 530

(a1~

(18 USGC 1361)

2
o
@
o
&
>
=
E
o
&
£

UNIT OF ISSUE QUANTQTY/

£ A

52”‘?‘; S,Cegg/" ‘-

e N s oo

INSPECTOR'S NAME OR STAMP AND AlE

s
&
z
o
3
£
P
[}
=
P
]
2
-
=
o
g
£
<
o
=
a
E
"
=4
o
&
<
—

REMARKS
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KNSN. PART NO. AND

removing, defacing,

7005 j~-AYH0 3/ 36
VV";‘\ 5,’\/( PZ r

ITER] DESCRIPTION

UNSERVICEABLE (CONDEMNED) TAG-
MATERIEL

INSPECTION ACTIVITY CONDITION

Deo. Qoi®% 5,3 | ~

:ﬁfL

%
o
[»3
[z
o
o
=
o

REASON OR AUTHORITY

Frceede

T NUw‘i 4‘ﬁp

(18 use 1361)

QUANT lT‘r‘

/

INSPECTOR'S NAME OR STAMP AND DATE
Sco T ThowpPsSc ~S1Y,

000 or inprisonment for not more than

f

or destroying this lag may be subject to a fine of not
yoih:

more than
ong yoar or
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MNSN. PART NOC. AND ITERM DESCRI PLION

e 5o~ 2Y0-2 3¢

UNSERVICEABLE (CONDEMNED) TAG-
MATERIEL

M S~ per WP
SYs e

INSPECTION ACTIVITY CONDITION

ﬁé) XO{ 5 >é CODE g==

REASON OR AUTHORITY
fxtpods somosd

SERIAL NUMBER/AOT NUMBER

L‘c:;tun/f‘

CL225¢C//

(18 USC 1361)

UNIT OF ISSUE QUANTITY/

!NSF’ECTOFLS-'N k:':' OR STAMP AND DATE
5'(0771— = g 75 S /
- ¥4 4 /5

this tag may be subjoct to a fine of not
000 or imprisonment for not more than

&
£
[
=
S
5
&
(=
=
&
=3
5
2
123
=
<
“
4
[
&
]
4
N
2
o

year or hboth:

WARMING

e
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-

CEMTROIDAL DISTAMCE CA
FOR RIFLE # Cg22

11 Jul 1335

LCULATIGHS
SE11

IT"

CEMTROIDAL DISTHMCES

: I W 1839374

g { TO 2 .494953
1 T 3 T

boTo = LAEREg42

’ 1 To 5 =ic =l e

(XN
s

IMATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: SESEE
h DIMATE FOR THIS RIFLE IZ: L18ed
-:ULFIH& AVERRGE POI RADIWS FOR THIZS FIrlE IS 11935C

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IZ: AT
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